	Docket No.: (WW) 28216-US-WO
ORM PTO-:595 (Modified) lev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PEA/REV03 Tab settings → → → 103041 To the Director of the United States Patent and HallFlishers	Patent and Trademark Office
	The state of the s
Patric Schlecht, 22/12/2004 Andreas Collmer, 22/12/2004 Gunter Gerlach, 20/12/2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: J. Eberspacher GmbH & Co. KG Address: Eberspacherstrasse 24
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Esslingen State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: DE-73730
Execution Date: 22/12/2004 and 20/12/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/519,007 06/20/2003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum Registration No. 20,430 Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM	6. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 87111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
11/0	+ W +
M. Robert Kestenbaum Name of Person Signing	
Tomo or a brook digitaly	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016764 FRAME: 0285

07/13/2005 15:34 FAX 5053230865

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, <u>J. Eberspächer GmbH & Co. KG</u>, having its principal office at <u>Eberspächerstrasse 24</u>, <u>D-73730 Esslingen</u>, <u>Germany</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

Schlecht et. al. (WW) 28216 US-WO

1

06/12 '04 MO 18:35 [SE/EM NR 5315]

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below.

1stPatric Schlecht

Date

Rinnenbachstrasse 19, DE-73760 Ostfildem, Germany

1st Inventor's Residence

2nd Andreas Collmer

Date

Nelkenweg 6, D-73760 Ostfildern, Germany

2nd Inventor's Residence

3rd Gunter Gerlach

× 60. AL-04

Date

lorlaz-Taschner-Bogen 3, D-85757 Karlsfeld, Germany

3^{ro} Inventor's Residence

Schlecht et. al. (WW) 28216 US-WO

2

06/12 '04 MO 18:35 [SE/EM NR 5315]